## THE CORPORATION OF THE

## TOWNSHIP OF EDWARDSBURGH CARDINAL

**BY-LAW NO. 2025-**

## "TO AMEND BYLAW 2023-07 TO APPOINT MEMBERS OF THE **EDWARDSBURGH CARDINAL PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD"**

WHEREAS Bylaw 2023-07, being a bylaw to appoint members of the Edwardsburgh Cardinal Public Library Board was passed by Municipal Council at its regular meeting of January 30, 2023; and

WHEREAS it is deemed advisable to amend said byla

Mayor

WHEREAS It is deemed advisable to amend said bylaw;	
	<b>THEREFORE</b> the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Edwardsburgh nal enacts as follows:
1.	That Section 1 of Bylaw 2023-07 is amended by deleting the following appointment:
	Kimberly Martin
2.	That Section 1 of Bylaw 2023-07 is amended by adding the following appointment:
	Tim East
3.	That all other provisions of Bylaw 2023-07 shall remain in force and effect.
4.	That this bylaw shall come into force and take effect upon passing.
Read	a first and second time in open Council this 27 day of January, 2025.
	a third and final time, passed, signed and sealed in open Council this 27 day of ry, 2025.

Clerk